1	STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, COUNTY OF MARSHALL, CITY OF
2	MOUNDSVILLE POLICE CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION
3	
4	The Moundsville Police Civil Service Commission met in the Moundsville City
5	Council Chambers on October 22, 2019 at 4:15 p.m.
6	
7	The meeting was called to order by Commission Member Becky Cox.
8	The following members were in attendance: Becky Cox, Don DeWitt and Trevor
9	Goode, Police Chief Mitchell and City Clerk Sondra Hewitt.
10	
11	The purpose of this meeting was for the following:
12	
13	1. Appointment of the President.
14	2. Consider Request Change to the Police Officers Physical Agility Test by
15	Removing the Required Swimming Portion of the Test.
16	3. Consider Request Change to the Police Officers Physical Agility Test by
17	Removing the Required Doctors Medical Exam.
18	
19	NEW BUSINESS:
20	
21	Appointment of the President.
22	Marshan Travan Coods moved to amoint Doolsy Cov. as the Dussident of the
23	Member Trevor Goode moved to appoint Becky Cox as the President of the
2425	Moundsville Police Civil Service Commission, seconded by Member Don DeWitt.
26	Motion carried unanimously.
27	Consider Request Changes to the Police Officers Physical Agility Test by
28	Removing the Required Swimming Portion of the Test
29	Kemoving the Required Swimming Portion of the Test
30	Don DeWitt moved to remove the required swimming portion of the agility test,
31	seconded by Trevor Goode. Motion carried unanimously.
32	seconded by Trevor Goode. Wolfon curried unanimously.
33	Consider Request Change to the Police Officers Physical Agility Test by
34	Removing the Required Doctors Medical Exam.
35	
36	Trevor Goode moved to remove the required doctor's medical exam, seconded by
37	Don DeWitt. Motion carried unanimously.
38	•

Discussion was held on the next testing day which was November 16, 2019 at 9:00 a.m. (But was later changed to December 14, 2019 due to council's approval and time for advertisement) Don DeWitt moved to adjourn, seconded by Trevor Goode. Motion carried unanimously. Meeting adjourned at 4:30 p.m. Submitted by Sondra J. Hewitt, City Clerk